
Results of Directional Survey 

API number: 30-005-29209 
OGRID: Operator: CIMAREX ENERGY CO 

Property: SAN JACINTO 4 FEDERAL COM # 4H 

ULSTR: M 04 T 15S R 31E 
330 FSL 330 FWL 

BH Loc ULSTR: P 04 T 15S R 31E 
13038 MD 8734.2 TVD 387 FSL 385 FEL 

4895 FWL 

Top Perf/OH ULSTR: M 04 T 15S R 31E 
9183 MD 8294.3 TVD 369 FSL 1044 FWL 

Bot Perf/OH ULSTR: P 04 T 15S R 31E 
12978 MD 8734.2 TVD 388 FSL 444 FEL 

4836 FWL 

MD N/S E/W VD 
9178 39.74 708.52 8270.58 

TOP PERFS/OH 9183 39.44 713.51 8294.27 
9273 33.98 803.34 8720.74 

12883 58.58 4410.50 8734.22 
BOT PERFS/OH 12978 57.92 4505.87 8734.21 

12978 57.92 4505.87 8734.21 

NEXT TO LAST 12998 57.68 4525.50 8734.20 
LAST READING 13038 57.06 4565.49 8734.18 
TD 13038 57.06 4565.49 8734.18 

Surface Location 330 FS 330 FW 
Projected BHL 387 FS 4895 FW 

Location of 
Top Perfs/OH 369 FS 1044 FW 
Bottom Perfs/OH 388 FS 4836 FW 

SUMMARY of Subsurface Locations 
Surface Location M-04-15S-31E 330 FS 330 FW Vert. Depth 

Top Perfs/OH M-04-15S-31E 369 FS 1044 FW 8294 27 
Bottom Perfs/OH P-04-15S-31E 388 FS 4836 FW 8734.21 

Projected TD P-04-15S-31E 387 FS 4895 FW 8734 18 

SEP 2 5 201?! 



Reservoir Development 
PathFinder, a Schlumberger Company 
9200 West Reno Avenue 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73127 USA 
Phone: (405) 789-1515 
Fax: (405)789-1519 . 

May 10, 2014 

Cimarex 
600 N MARIENFELD STREET SUITE 600 

mmm 
A Schlumberger Company 

SEP 11 *W 

MIDLAND .TX 79701 

Re: 

Sec4,T15S, R31E Chaves NM 
N 33.03855 VV 103.83434 

CLIENT: Cimarex Energy Co. 
WELL: San Jacinto 4 Federal Com 4H-ST01 

FIELD: . Abo Wildcat 
RIG: Cactus 104 
COUNTY: Chaves 
API NO: 30-005-29209-01 
JOB NO: 14MLD0370 

Enclosed, please find the original copy of the survey performed on the referenced well by PathFinder, a division of Schlumberger 
Technology Corporation . 
Other information required by your office is as follows. 

Name & Title of 
Surveyor 

Jesse White 
MWD 

Drainhole Number 

San Jacinto 4 Federal Com 
4H-ST01 

Side Track 

Surveyed Depths 

8153.00 Ft 
12998.00 Ft 

to 

Dates Performed 

April 29, 2014 to 
May 10,2014 

Type of Survev 

SlimPul.se 

If any other information i.s required, please contact the undersigned at the above letterhead and phone number. 
Sincerely, 

Joseph Hogan 
Field Service Manager 



Reservoir Development 
PathFinder, a Schlumberger Company 
9200 West Reno Avenue 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73127 USA 
Phone:(405) 789-1515 
Fax: Jtl9j^78^)j_l9__ ' 
Well Reference: 
Sec 4, T15S, R31E Chaves NM 
N 33.03855 W 103.83434 

PSHi 
A Schlumberger Company 

I , Jesse White certify that; I am employed by PathFinder, a division of Schlumberger Technology Corporation; that I did on the day(s) of 
April 29, 2014 through May 10, 2014, conduct or supervise the taking of the SlimPulse surveys from a depth of 8153.00 feet to a depth 
of 12998.00 feet referenced to driller's depth; that the data is true, correct, complete and within the limitations of the tool as set forth by 
Drilling & Measurements, a division of Schlumberger Technology Corporation; that I am authorized and qualified to make this report; 
that this survey was conducted at the request of Cimarex Energy Co. for the San Jacinto 4 Federal Com 4H-ST01 Well (Side Track) 
API No. 30-005-29209-01 and that I have reviewed this report and find that it conforms to the principals and procedures as set forth by 
Drilling & Measurements, a division of Schlumberger Technology Corporation. 

By ~ — 
Jesse White 
MWD 

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this. 

My Commission expires: 

ciho/n 

_ day of. 

Notary Public 

(County State) 

Syr/WriW"fmonth) 2 - O H (vr) 

(signature) 

ISAIAH ONTIVEROZ 
r ^ j p f f Notary Public, State of Texas 
W-rS.-i?/ My. Commission Expires 
V. v \V- September 30, 20) 7 
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78 7290.00 0.62 333.32 95.00 7289.62 •11.92 48.22 -12.57 49.83 345.39 0.24 Other 0 

79 7385.00 0.31 0.91 95.00 7384.62 -12.13 48.94 -12.80 50.59 345.34 0.39 Other 0 

80 7480.00 0.22 20.51 95.00 7479.61 -12.06 49.37 -12.73 50.98 345.54 0.13 • Other 0 

81 7576.00 0.40 50.48 96.00 7575.61 -11.73 49.75 -12.41 51.28 345.99 0.25 Other 0 

82 7671.00 0.62 61.12 95.00 7670.61 -11.02 50.21 • -11.70 51.56 346.88 0.25 Other 0 

83 7766.00 0.70 79.18 95.00 7765.60 -9.99 50.57 -10.68 51.68 348.07 0.23 Other 0 

84 7861.00 0.40 85.42 95.00 7860.60 -9.09 50.70 -9.78 51.64 349.08 0.32 Other 0 

85 7957.00 1.01 81.51 96.00 7956.59 -7.92 50.86 -8.61 51.58 350.39 0.64 Other 0 

86 8052.00 1.19 78.92 95.00 8051.57 -6.12 51.17 -6.82 51.62 352.41 0.20 Other 0 

87 8147.00 1.19 97.88 95.00 8146.55 -4.17 51.22 -4.87 51.45 354.57 0.41 Other 0 

88 8153.00 1.27 85.65 6,00 8152.55 -4.05 51.22 -4.74 51.44 354.71 4.58 SlimPulse 0 

89 8312.00 15.48 86.30 159.00 8309.45 19.03 52.73 18.31 55.82 19.15 8.94 SlimPulse 1 

90 8343.00 21.86 84.59 31.00 8338.81 28.92 53.54 28.19 60.51 27.77 20.65 SlimPulse 1 

91 8375.00 27.65 84.43 32.00 8367.85 42.27 54.83 41.53 68.78 37.14 18.09 SlimPulse 1 

92 8407.00 30.74 84.95 32.00 8395.79 57.83 . 56.27 57.07 80.14 45.40 9.69 SlimPulse 1 

93 8439.00 33.32 86.65 32.00 8422.91 74.77 57.50 73.99 93.71 52.15 8.54 SlimPulse 1 

94 8470.00 36.46 88.71 31.00 8448.34 92.49 58.21 91.70 108.62 57.60 10.82 SlimPulse 1 

95 8502.00 39.42 90.68 32.00 8473.57 112.16 58.30 111.37 125.71 62.37 9.99 SlimPulse 1 

96 8534.00 . 40.89 91.61 32.00 8498.03 132.78 57.88 132.00 144.14 66.32 . 4.96 SlimPulse 1 

97 856100 41.31 91.72 31.00 8521.39 153.14 57.29 152.37 162.79 69.39 1.37 SlimPulse 1 

98 8597.00 42.97 91.82 32.00 8545.12 174.59 56.63 173.83 182.83 71.96 5.19 SlimPulse 1 

99 8629.00 47.30 90.98 32.00 8567.69 197.25 56.08 196.50 204.35 74.07 13.66 SlimPulse 1 

100 8660.00 51.64 90.14 31.00 8587.83 220.80 55.86 220.06 227.04 75.76 14.15 SlimPulse 1 

101 8692.00 56.87 89.56 32.00 8606.51 246.76 55.93 246.02 252.3 77.19 16.41 SlimPulse 1 

102 8724.00 60.88 89.72 32.00 8623.05 274.15 56.10 273.41 279.1 78.40 12.54 SlimPulse 1 

103 8755.00 61.99 90.37 31.00 8637.88 301.37 56.08 300.63 305.82 79.43 4.03 SlimPulse 1 

104 8788.00 62.65 89.88 33.00 8653.20 330.59 56.02 329.86 334.58 80.36 2.40 SlimPulse 1 

105 8819.00 63.82 90.83 31.00 8667.16 358.26 55.84 357.53 361.87 81.12 4.66 SlimPulse 1 

106 8851.00 67.46 91.10 32.00 8680.36 387.39 55.35 386.67 390.62 81.85 11.41 SlimPulse 1 

107 8883.00' 71.34" 91.44 32.00 8691.62 417.32 54.68 416.62 420.19 82.52 12.16 SlimPulse 1 

108 8915.00 75.74 91.15 32.00 8700.68 447.98 53.99 447.29 450.54 83.12 13.79 SlimPulse 1 

109 8946.00 79.41 91.51 31.00 8707.35 478.23 53.29 477.55 480.51 83.63 11.88 SlimPulse 1 

110 8988.00 84.46 93.61 42.00 8713.24 519.73 51.43 519.08 521.62 84.34 13.01 SlimPulse 1 

111 9020.00 86.50 93.68 32.00 8715.76 551.53 49.40 550.91 553.12 84.88 6.38 SlimPulse 1 

112 9051.00 87.25 93.36 31.00 8717.45 582.40 47.50 581.81 583.74 85.33 2.63 SlimPulse 1 

113 9083.00 87.88 93.52 32.00 8718.81 614.28 • 45.58 613.72 615.41 85.75 2.03 SlimPulse 1 

114 9114.00 88.56 93.55 31.00 8719.78 645.18 43.67 644.65 646.12 86.12 2.20 SlimPulse 1 

115 9146.00 89.29 93.54 32.00 8720.38 677.08 41.69 676.58 677.86 86.47 2.28 SlimPulse 1 

116 9178.00 89.97 93.47 32.00 8720.58 708.99 39.74 708.52 709.63 86.79 2.14 SlimPulse 1 

117 9273.00 89.84 93.48 95.00 8720.74 803.73 33.98 803.34 804.06 87.58 0.14 SlimPulse 1 

118 9368.00 89.97 93.47 95.00 8720.90 898.47 28.22 898.17 898.61 88.20 0.14 SlimPulse 1 

119 9461.00 89.90 • 93.47 93.00 8721.00 991.21 22.59 991.00 991.26 88.69 0.08 SlimPulse 1 

120 9558.00 89.94 93.41 97.00 8721.14 1087.95 • 16.77 1087.82 1087.95 89.12 0.07 SlimPulse 1 

121 9653.00 89.63 93.73 95.00 8721.50 1182.68 10.86 1182.64 1182.69 89.47 0.47 SlimPulse 1 

122 9748.00 89.26 93.08 95.00 8722.42 1277.42 5.21 1277.46 1277.48 89.77 0.79 SlimPulse 1 

123 9843.00 89.22 90.23 95.00 8723.68 1372.31 2.47 1372.41 1372.41 89.90 3.00 SlimPulse 1 

124 9938.00 89.25 87.12 95.00 8724.95 1467.29 4.67 1467.36 1467.37 89.82 3.27 SlimPulse 1 

125 10033.00 89.18 85.72 95.00 8726.25 1562.16 10.60 1562.16 1562.2 89.61 1.48 SlimPulse 1 

126 10129.00 89.35 85.65 96.00 8727.48 1657.97 17.82 1657.88 1657.98 89.38 0.19 SlimPulse 1 

127 10223.00 89.32 85.47 94.00 8728.57 1751.78 25.10 1751.60 1751.78 89.18 0.19 SlimPulse 1 

128 10318.00 89.46 85.69 95.00 8729.58 1846.58 32.42 1846.31 1846.59 88.99 0.27 SlimPulse 1 

129 10413.00 89.01 86.61 95.00 8730.85 1941.43 38.80 1941.08 1941.47 88.86 1.08 SlimPulse 1 

130 10508.00 88.98 87.84 95.00 8732.52 2036.36 43.39 2035.96 2036.42 88.78 1.29 SlimPulse 1 

131 10604.00 89.25 88.06 96.00 8734.00 '2132.32 46.83 2131.88 2132.4 88.74 0.36 SlimPulse 1 

132 10699.00 89.83 88.07 95.00 8734.76 2227.30 50.04 2226.83 2227.39 88.71 0.61 SlimPulse 0 

133 10794.00 90.00 87.69 95.00 8734.90 2322.27 53.55 2321.76 2322.38 88.68 0.44 SlimPulse 1 

134 10888.00 90.27 87.91 94.00 8734.68 2416.25 57.16 2415.69 2416.37 88.64 0.37 SlimPulse 0 

135 10984.00 90.16 88.44 96.00 8734.32 2512.23 60.22 2511.64 2512.36 88.63 ' 0.56 SlimPulse 1 

136 11079.00 89.85 89.23 95.00 8734.31 2607.23 62.15 2606.62 2607.36 88.63 0.89 SlimPulse 1 

137 11173.00 . 90.06 88.84 94.00 8734.39 . 2701.22 63.73 2700.61 2701.36 88.65 0.47 SlimPulse 1 

138 11269.00 90.20 89.09 96.00 8734.17 2797.22 65.46 2796.59 2797.36 88.66 0.30 SlimPulse 1 

139 11364.00 90.27 89.52 95.00 8733.78 2892.22 66.62' 2891.58 2892.35 88.68 0.46 SlimPulse 1 

140 11459.00 90.20 89.18 95.00 8733.39 2987.22 67.69 2986.58 2987.34 88.70 0.37 SlimPulse 1 

141 11554.00 89.79 89.81 95.00 8733.40 3082.22 68.53 3081.57 3082.33 88.73 0.79 SlimPulse ' 1 

142 11649.00 90.20 89.77 95.00 8733.41 3177.21 68.88 3176.57 3177.32 88.76 0.43 SlimPulse 1 

143 11745.00 90.03 90.07 96.00 8733.21 3273.21 69.01 3272.57 3273.3 88.79 0.36 SlimPulse 1 

144 11839.00 90.03 89.74 94.00 8733.16 3367.20 ' 69.17 3366.57 3367.28 88.82 0.35 SlimPulse 1 

145 11934.00 89.61 90.35 95.00 8733.46 • 3462.19 69.09 3461.57 3462.26 88.86 0.78 SlimPulse 1 

146 12029.00 89.96 90.32 95.00 8733.82 3557.17 68.54 3556.57 3557.23 88.90 0.37 SlimPulse 1 

147 12124.00 89.82 90.58 95.00 8734.00 3652.15 67.79 3651.56 3652.19 88.94 0.31 SlimPulse 1 

148 12220.00 90.16 90.54 96.00 8734.02 3748.12 66.86 3747.56 3748.15 88.98 0.36 SlimPulse 1 

149 12314.00 89.78 90.98 94.00 8734.07 3842.09 65.61 3841.55 3842.11 89.02 0.62 SlimPulse 1 

150 12409.00 90.03 90.91 95.00 8734.22 3937.04 64.04 3936.54 3937.06 89.07 0.27 SlimPulse 1 

151 12504.00 89.96 90.92 95.00 8734.23 4032.00 62.52 4031.52 4032.01 89.11 0.07 SlimPulse 1 

152 12598.00 90.13 90.70 94.00 8734.16 4125.97 61.20 4125.51 4125.97 89.15 0.30 SlimPulse 1 

153 12694.00 89.92 90.74 96.00 8734.12 4221.93 59.99 4221.51 4221.93 89.19 0.22 SlimPulse 1 

154 12788.00 89.96 90.33 94.00 8734.22 4315.91 59.11 4315.50 4315.91 89.22 0.44 SlimPulse 1 

155 12883.00 90.03 90.31 95.00 8734.22 4410.89 58.58 4410.50 4410.89 89.24 0.08 SlimPulse 1 

156 12978.00 89.99 90.49 95.00 8734.21 4505.87 57.92 4505.50 4505.87 89.26 0.19 SlimPulse 1 

157 12998.00 90.03 90.89 20.00 8734.20 4525.86 57.68 4525.50 4525.87 89.27 2.01 SlimPulse 1 

158 13038.00 90.03 90.89 40.00 8734.18 4565.85 57.06 4565.49 4565.85 89.28 0.00 Proj. 7 


